
N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Sage Engineers, Inc. First Amendment to

Multiple-Task Professional Services Agreement

Facilities Committee

May 3, 2017

April 27, 2017 1



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

General Scope of Work 

 Term of agreement = 5-years

 Increasing contract value from $225K to $1,000,000

 Scope of Work

 Engineering Consulting;

 Civil, Environmental, Geotechnical and Structural Engineering;

 Engineering Geology;

 Mapping/Land Surveying/GIS;

 Development of Construction Drawings, Plans, Specifications, 

Technical Documents, Reports and Presentations;

 Special Inspections; and

 Other Miscellaneous Engineering Tasks.

April 27, 2017
2



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Background

 Original contract signed September 9, 2016 in the 

amount of $225K has been used by multiple NCPA 

facilities for various professional and engineering 

services related to project support and plant operations.

 Sage has absorbed California Electrical Services, an 

engineering consulting company with which NCPA had 

an agreement not exceed $750K over 5 years. 

 Enabling amendment.  No commitment of funds.

 Similar enabling agreements:

 AMEC Environment & Infrastructure

 Condor Earth Technologies

 GHD Engineering

April 27, 2017 3



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Proposal

 Staff is seeking a recommendation from the Facilities 

Committee for Commission approval of the First 

Amendment to the five year Multi-Task Professional 

Services Agreement between NCPA and Sage 

Engineers Inc. increasing the contract value to an 

amount not to exceed $1,000,000 for use at all 

facilities owned and/or operated by NCPA, its 

Members, SCPPA, and SCPPA Members.

April 27, 2017 5


